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Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 3 OC Mitch Chong P/Satria 1.8 FWD NA P M 01:14.185 01:13.444 01:13.899 01:13.893 01:13.000 01:13.000 02:26.444 P Pro Driver
2 2 OD Kook Chee Hoong T/GR Yaris 1.6 (T) 4WD T P M 01:15.631 01:19.091 01:12.985 01:13.545 01:14.595 01:12.985 02:26.530 N Novice Driver
3 13 OA Dean Chan H/Jazz 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M 01:16.448 01:21.228 01:16.755 01:16.860 01:14.962 01:14.962 02:31.410 M Male
4 9 OB Aswan Yap T/Corolla 1.6 RWD NA P M 01:25.646 01:19.093 01:16.336 01:15.338 01:18.623 01:15.338 02:31.674 F Female
5 5 OS Ivan Khong H S2000 2.0 RWD NA P M WC WC 01:16.949 01:15.766 01:16.003 01:15.766 02:31.769 WC Wrong Course
6 1 OS Mickey Teoh T/MRS 1.8 RWD NA P M WC DNF 01:19.120 WC 01:13.650 01:13.650 02:32.770 DNS Did Not Start
7 4 OD Terence Soh M/Evo X 2.0 (T) 4WD T P M WC 01:19.580 01:16.523 01:17.763 01:17.486 01:16.523 02:34.009 DNF Did Not Finish
8 14 OA Cameron James P/Iriz 1.3 FWD NA N M 01:25.544 01:18.739 01:18.871 01:16.041 DNS 01:16.041 02:34.780 00:00.000 Penalty
9 24 OS Johan Nordin T/MR2 2.0 (T) RWD T P M 01:21.619 01:19.224 01:18.965 01:19.489 01:16.402 01:16.402 02:35.367
10 16 OA Brandon Choong H/GN5 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M 01:20.864 01:18.632 01:18.160 01:18.115 01:17.415 01:17.415 02:35.530
11 7 OD Joel Tey BMW E36 328i 3.0 RWD NA N M 01:33.972 WC WC 01:17.921 01:19.565 01:17.921 02:37.486
12 12 OB Sean Lim S/Swift Sport 1.6 FWD NA P M 01:21.949 01:19.007 01:19.690 01:20.641 01:18.862 01:18.862 02:37.869
13 25 OA Amaresh P/Myvi 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M 01:20.554 01:21.319 01:19.566 01:19.805 01:19.261 01:19.261 02:38.827
14 8 OA Kook Yi Ze H/CRZ 1.5 FWD NA N M 01:31.286 01:20.408 01:24.484 01:19.036 01:21.618 01:19.036 02:39.444
15 49 OS Nick Yee S/BRZ 2.4 RWD NA N M 01:18.010 01:27.897 01:21.709 DNS DNS 01:18.010 02:39.719
16 11 OS Ngui Sui Yang S/BRZ 2.0 RWD NA N M WC 01:21.528 01:19.663 01:21.377 01:21.620 01:19.663 02:41.040
17 23 OA Lakshman T/KE70 1.5 RWD NA P M WC WC WC 01:22.492 01:19.668 01:19.668 02:42.160
18 33 OS Latip Yeoh M/MX5 2.0 (A) RWD NA N M WC 01:22.903 01:26.805 01:19.962 WC 01:19.962 02:42.865
19 19 OB Sky Lim P/Wira 1.6 FWD NA N M WC WC 01:27.815 01:22.959 01:20.628 01:20.628 02:43.587
20 17 OS Patrick Tan T/86 2.0 RWD NA N M 01:33.276 WC 01:33.247 01:24.374 01:20.543 01:20.543 02:44.917
21 6 OC Shafiq Bakhtiar Peugeot206 2.0 FWD NA P M 01:26.896 01:23.860 01:23.083 01:23.518 01:22.008 01:22.008 02:45.091
22 18 OS Chong Soon Maan M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M WC 01:30.163 01:29.787 01:23.087 01:22.755 01:22.755 02:45.842
23 52 OS Ryan Ong T/GR86 2.4 RWD NA N M WC WC 01:24.253 01:21.823 WC 01:21.823 02:46.076
24 64 OC Koh Kien Seng Mazda 3 2.0 (A) FWD NA N M 01:28.346 01:24.909 01:24.150 01:23.378 01:22.722 01:22.722 02:46.100
25 67 OA Matthew Low P/Kelisa 1.3 FWD NA N M 01:31.387 01:31.293 01:24.553 01:22.963 01:23.502 01:22.963 02:46.465
26 21 OS Lim Ju-Lian M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M 01:28.962 01:24.600 WC 01:24.033 01:22.898 01:22.898 02:46.931
27 10 OD Tong Koh Wei T/GR Yaris 1.6 (T) 4WD T N M WC 01:30.539 01:28.007 01:25.294 01:22.345 01:22.345 02:47.639
28 70 OA Saravenen P/Iriz 1.3 (A) FWD NA N M WC 01:26.736 01:25.185 01:24.065 01:23.595 01:23.595 02:47.660
29 53 OS Shaun Lee T/GR86 2.0 RWD NA N M WC 01:24.877 WC 01:24.654 01:23.368 01:23.368 02:48.022
30 15 OS JL Chan M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M 01:34.637 01:28.466 WC 01:27.900 01:22.933 01:22.933 02:50.833
31 58 OD Sze J Soo Renault Clio4RS 1.6 (T) (A) FWD T N M WC 01:26.576 01:25.309 01:27.183 01:25.946 01:25.309 02:51.255
32 28 OB Nicholas Tan P/Satria Neo 1.6 FWD NA N M 01:29.335 WC WC 01:29.132 01:22.604 01:22.604 02:51.736
33 56 OD Goh Piin Khang BMW M2 3.0 (T) (A) RWD T N M 01:39.248 01:27.608 01:26.056 01:26.622 WC 01:26.056 02:52.678
34 55 OD Azwa Abrasid S/Impreza STi 2.0 (T) 4WD T N M WC 01:29.427 01:37.289 01:24.614 01:28.346 01:24.614 02:52.960
35 35 OA Hazip Azlan P/Iriz 1.3 FWD NA N M 01:33.938 01:23.199 01:33.593 01:31.397 DNS 01:23.199 02:54.596
36 63 OC Kenneth Teh BMW E36 1.8 RWD NA N M 01:31.053 01:35.033 01:27.520 01:38.851 01:27.143 01:27.143 02:54.663

Pro-Grass Class Overall Results
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Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
37 57 OD Soon Jeremy BMW M4 3.0 (T) (A) RWD T N M 01:33.189 01:28.203 01:39.376 01:33.968 01:26.541 01:26.541 02:54.744 P Pro Driver
38 20 OS Neoh Jiun Yih M/MX5 2.0 RWD NA N M 01:35.267 01:29.476 01:29.318 01:32.111 01:28.047 01:28.047 02:57.365 N Novice Driver
39 43 OS Arthur Wilton M/MX5 2.0 RWD NA N M WC 01:34.832 01:27.736 01:29.840 DNS 01:27.736 02:57.576 M Male
40 71 OA Wei Hong H/CRZ 1.5 FWD NA N M WC WC 01:29.187 01:28.960 01:32.706 01:28.960 02:58.147 F Female
41 29 OC Khoo Ee Ling P/Putra 1.8 FWD NA N F WC 01:43.478 01:30.448 01:28.642 01:32.333 01:28.642 02:59.090 WC Wrong Course
42 37 OS Yeoh Seng Joo M/MX5 2.0 RWD NA N M WC 01:31.391 01:32.046 WC 01:28.345 01:28.345 02:59.736 DNS Did Not Start
43 54 OS Siow Wai Hoe S/BRZ 2.4 (A) RWD NA N M WC WC WC 01:31.198 01:28.562 01:28.562 02:59.760 DNF Did Not Finish
44 69 OA Oscar Fam T/Pirus C 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M WC WC WC 01:32.785 01:28.488 01:28.488 03:01.273 00:00.000 Penalty
45 50 OS Ong Kee Ee M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M 01:40.834 01:32.212 01:30.213 01:33.008 01:31.379 01:30.213 03:01.592
46 32 OD Ilyas Yasar BMW E36 2.0 (T) RWD T N M WC DNS 01:31.899 01:31.502 01:31.983 01:31.502 03:03.401
47 45 OA Proshanto P/Myvi 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M WC 01:30.424 01:34.244 01:33.547 01:37.012 01:30.424 03:03.971
48 62 OC Jacky Chin P/Putra 1.8 FWD NA N M WC 01:34.720 01:30.134 DNS DNS 01:30.134 03:04.854
49 74 OA Aadil Kodir P/Satria 1.3 FWD NA N M 01:35.008 01:32.537 01:34.475 01:33.926 WC 01:32.537 03:06.463
50 42 OS Ameer Azhan T/GR86 2.4 RWD NA N M 01:43.674 01:34.474 01:41.623 01:45.655 01:32.217 01:32.217 03:06.691
51 48 OK Jason Chong P/Axia 998 FWD NA N M 01:48.526 DNS 01:37.403 01:44.327 01:29.599 01:29.599 03:07.002
52 30 OB Vincent Choo P/Satria Neo 1.6 FWD NA N M 01:38.582 01:37.298 01:34.844 01:32.287 01:37.372 01:32.287 03:07.131
53 38 OK Gloria Teoh P/Kelisa 1.0 FWD NA N F 01:49.743 01:37.211 WC 01:31.394 WC 01:31.394 03:08.605
54 34 OS Jason Lim M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M WC 01:57.675 01:40.438 WC 01:29.997 01:29.997 03:10.435
55 31 OB Moo Kah Kit Peugeot206XR 1.6 FWD NA N M WC 01:40.905 WC 01:34.819 01:35.627 01:34.819 03:10.446
56 66 OB Tan Joey T/KE70 1.6 RWD NA N M 01:47.007 01:40.262 02:00.337 01:36.665 01:35.415 01:35.415 03:12.080
57 47 OS Kevin Loh M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M 01:42.907 WC 01:37.491 01:38.755 WC 01:37.491 03:16.246
58 61 OC Farhan Shahmi P/Satria 1.8 FWD NA N M 01:40.892 DNF 01:37.185 WC DNS 01:37.185 03:18.077
59 68 OA Md Farhan P/Iswara 1.3 FWD NA N M WC WC 01:41.364 01:56.187 02:01.791 01:41.364 03:37.551
60 39 OD Sascha Sim BMW 320i 2.2 RWD NA N F 02:02.357 01:51.900 01:53.192 01:51.408 01:49.880 01:49.9 03:41.288
61 26 OK Bryan Chang P/Axia 998 FWD NA N M WC DNS WC WC 01:27.710 01:27.710 11:27.709
62 51 OS Philip Ng Lotus Elise 1.8 RWD NA N M 01:28.577 WC DNS DNS DNS 01:28.577 11:28.576
63 41 OS Alan Low M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M WC WC WC 01:31.223 WC 01:31.223 11:31.222
64 75 OS Jesse Mah M/MX5 1.5 FWD NA N M WC WC WC 01:34.738 DNS 01:34.738 11:34.737
65 40 OS Choo Bui-Yen M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M DNS DNS WC 01:44.999 WC 01:44.999 11:44.998
66 36 OB Rickey Teoh T/KE70 1.6 RWD NA P M 01:50.645 WC DNS DNS DNS 01:50.645 11:50.644
67 59 OD Wong Yew Fay VW Polo 1.2 (T) (A) FWD T N M WC WC WC WC WC 09:59.999 19:59.998
68 65 OB Chong Kern Wei T/Starlet 1.6 RWD NA N M WC WC WC WC DNS 09:59.999 19:59.998
69 44 OS Jasper Foo Merc SLK 1.5 (T) (A) RWD T N M WC WC DNS WC WC 09:59.999 19:59.998
70 73 OK Jasper Damien P/Axia 998 FWD NA N M DNF WC DNS WC WC 09:59.999 19:59.998

Pro-Grass Class Overall Results
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Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 48 OK Jason Chong P/Axia 998 FWD NA N M 01:48.526 DNS 01:37.403 01:44.327 01:29.599 01:29.599 03:07.002 P Pro Driver
2 38 OK Gloria Teoh P/Kelisa 1.0 FWD NA N F 01:49.743 01:37.211 WC 01:31.394 WC 01:31.394 03:08.605 N Novice Driver
3 26 OK Bryan Chang P/Axia 998 FWD NA N M WC DNS WC WC 01:27.710 01:27.710 11:27.709 M Male
4 73 OK Jasper Damien P/Axia 998 FWD NA N M DNF WC DNS WC WC 09:59.999 19:59.998 F Female

WC Wrong Course

DNS Did Not Start

Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day DNF Did Not Finish
1 13 OA Dean Chan H/Jazz 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M 01:16.448 01:21.228 01:16.755 01:16.860 01:14.962 01:14.962 02:31.410
2 14 OA Cameron James P/Iriz 1.3 FWD NA N M 01:25.544 01:18.739 01:18.871 01:16.041 DNS 01:16.041 02:34.780
3 16 OA Brandon Choong H/GN5 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M 01:20.864 01:18.632 01:18.160 01:18.115 01:17.415 01:17.415 02:35.530
4 25 OA Amaresh P/Myvi 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M 01:20.554 01:21.319 01:19.566 01:19.805 01:19.261 01:19.261 02:38.827
5 8 OA Kook Yi Ze H/CRZ 1.5 FWD NA N M 01:31.286 01:20.408 01:24.484 01:19.036 01:21.618 01:19.036 02:39.444
6 23 OA Lakshman T/KE70 1.5 RWD NA P M WC WC WC 01:22.492 01:19.668 01:19.668 02:42.160
7 67 OA Matthew Low P/Kelisa 1.3 FWD NA N M 01:31.387 01:31.293 01:24.553 01:22.963 01:23.502 01:22.963 02:46.465
8 70 OA Saravenen P/Iriz 1.3 (A) FWD NA N M WC 01:26.736 01:25.185 01:24.065 01:23.595 01:23.595 02:47.660
9 35 OA Hazip Azlan P/Iriz 1.3 FWD NA N M 01:33.938 01:23.199 01:33.593 01:31.397 DNS 01:23.199 02:54.596
10 71 OA Wei Hong H/CRZ 1.5 FWD NA N M WC WC 01:29.187 01:28.960 01:32.706 01:28.960 02:58.147
11 69 OA Oscar Fam T/Pirus C 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M WC WC WC 01:32.785 01:28.488 01:28.488 03:01.273
12 45 OA Proshanto P/Myvi 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M WC 01:30.424 01:34.244 01:33.547 01:37.012 01:30.424 03:03.971
13 74 OA Aadil Kodir P/Satria 1.3 FWD NA N M 01:35.008 01:32.537 01:34.475 01:33.926 WC 01:32.537 03:06.463
14 68 OA Md Farhan P/Iswara 1.3 FWD NA N M WC WC 01:41.364 01:56.187 02:01.791 01:41.364 03:37.551

Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 13 OA Dean Chan H/Jazz 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M 01:16.448 01:21.228 01:16.755 01:16.860 01:14.962 01:14.962 02:31.410
2 14 OA Cameron James P/Iriz 1.3 FWD NA N M 01:25.544 01:18.739 01:18.871 01:16.041 DNS 01:16.041 02:34.780
3 16 OA Brandon Choong H/GN5 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M 01:20.864 01:18.632 01:18.160 01:18.115 01:17.415 01:17.415 02:35.530
4 25 OA Amaresh P/Myvi 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M 01:20.554 01:21.319 01:19.566 01:19.805 01:19.261 01:19.261 02:38.827
5 8 OA Kook Yi Ze H/CRZ 1.5 FWD NA N M 01:31.286 01:20.408 01:24.484 01:19.036 01:21.618 01:19.036 02:39.444
6 67 OA Matthew Low P/Kelisa 1.3 FWD NA N M 01:31.387 01:31.293 01:24.553 01:22.963 01:23.502 01:22.963 02:46.465
7 70 OA Saravenen P/Iriz 1.3 (A) FWD NA N M WC 01:26.736 01:25.185 01:24.065 01:23.595 01:23.595 02:47.660
8 35 OA Hazip Azlan P/Iriz 1.3 FWD NA N M 01:33.938 01:23.199 01:33.593 01:31.397 DNS 01:23.199 02:54.596
9 71 OA Wei Hong H/CRZ 1.5 FWD NA N M WC WC 01:29.187 01:28.960 01:32.706 01:28.960 02:58.147
10 69 OA Oscar Fam T/Pirus C 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M WC WC WC 01:32.785 01:28.488 01:28.488 03:01.273
11 45 OA Proshanto P/Myvi 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M WC 01:30.424 01:34.244 01:33.547 01:37.012 01:30.424 03:03.971
12 74 OA Aadil Kodir P/Satria 1.3 FWD NA N M 01:35.008 01:32.537 01:34.475 01:33.926 WC 01:32.537 03:06.463
13 68 OA Md Farhan P/Iswara 1.3 FWD NA N M WC WC 01:41.364 01:56.187 02:01.791 01:41.364 03:37.551

Pro-Grass Class OK: Below 1100cc engine capacity / Micro Cars

Pro-Grass Class OA: 1101cc - 1500cc engine capacity 

Pro-Grass Class OA Novice: 1101cc - 1500cc engine capacity 
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Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 9 OB Aswan Yap T/Corolla 1.6 RWD NA P M 01:25.646 01:19.093 01:16.336 01:15.338 01:18.623 01:15.338 02:31.674 P Pro Driver
2 12 OB Sean Lim S/Swift Sport 1.6 FWD NA P M 01:21.949 01:19.007 01:19.690 01:20.641 01:18.862 01:18.862 02:37.869 N Novice Driver
3 19 OB Sky Lim P/Wira 1.6 FWD NA N M WC WC 01:27.815 01:22.959 01:20.628 01:20.628 02:43.587 M Male
4 28 OB Nicholas Tan P/Satria Neo 1.6 FWD NA N M 01:29.335 WC WC 01:29.132 01:22.604 01:22.604 02:51.736 F Female
5 30 OB Vincent Choo P/Satria Neo 1.6 FWD NA N M 01:38.582 01:37.298 01:34.844 01:32.287 01:37.372 01:32.287 03:07.131 WC Wrong Course
6 31 OB Moo Kah Kit Peugeot206XR 1.6 FWD NA N M WC 01:40.905 WC 01:34.819 01:35.627 01:34.819 03:10.446 DNS Did Not Start
7 66 OB Tan Joey T/KE70 1.6 RWD NA N M 01:47.007 01:40.262 02:00.337 01:36.665 01:35.415 01:35.415 03:12.080 DNF Did Not Finish
8 36 OB Rickey Teoh T/KE70 1.6 RWD NA P M 01:50.645 WC DNS DNS DNS 01:50.645 11:50.644
9 65 OB Chong Kern Wei T/Starlet 1.6 RWD NA N M WC WC WC WC DNS 09:59.999 19:59.998

Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 19 OB Sky Lim P/Wira 1.6 FWD NA N M WC WC 01:27.815 01:22.959 01:20.628 01:20.628 02:43.587
2 28 OB Nicholas Tan P/Satria Neo 1.6 FWD NA N M 01:29.335 WC WC 01:29.132 01:22.604 01:22.604 02:51.736
3 30 OB Vincent Choo P/Satria Neo 1.6 FWD NA N M 01:38.582 01:37.298 01:34.844 01:32.287 01:37.372 01:32.287 03:07.131
4 31 OB Moo Kah Kit Peugeot206XR 1.6 FWD NA N M WC 01:40.905 WC 01:34.819 01:35.627 01:34.819 03:10.446
5 66 OB Tan Joey T/KE70 1.6 RWD NA N M 01:47.007 01:40.262 02:00.337 01:36.665 01:35.415 01:35.415 03:12.080
6 65 OB Chong Kern Wei T/Starlet 1.6 RWD NA N M WC WC WC WC DNS 09:59.999 19:59.998

Pro-Grass Class OB: 1501-1600cc engine capacity

Pro-Grass Class OB Novice: 1501-1600cc engine capacity
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Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 3 OC Mitch Chong P/Satria 1.8 FWD NA P M 01:14.185 01:13.444 01:13.899 01:13.893 01:13.000 01:13.000 02:26.444 P Pro Driver
2 6 OC Shafiq Bakhtiar Peugeot206 2.0 FWD NA P M 01:26.896 01:23.860 01:23.083 01:23.518 01:22.008 01:22.008 02:45.091 N Novice Driver
3 64 OC Koh Kien Seng Mazda 3 2.0 (A) FWD NA N M 01:28.346 01:24.909 01:24.150 01:23.378 01:22.722 01:22.722 02:46.100 M Male
4 63 OC Kenneth Teh BMW E36 1.8 RWD NA N M 01:31.053 01:35.033 01:27.520 01:38.851 01:27.143 01:27.143 02:54.663 F Female
5 29 OC Khoo Ee Ling P/Putra 1.8 FWD NA N F WC 01:43.478 01:30.448 01:28.642 01:32.333 01:28.642 02:59.090 WC Wrong Course
6 62 OC Jacky Chin P/Putra 1.8 FWD NA N M WC 01:34.720 01:30.134 DNS DNS 01:30.134 03:04.854 DNS Did Not Start
7 61 OC Farhan Shahmi P/Satria 1.8 FWD NA N M 01:40.892 DNF 01:37.185 WC DNS 01:37.185 03:18.077 DNF Did Not Finish

Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 64 OC Koh Kien Seng Mazda 3 2.0 (A) FWD NA N M 01:28.346 01:24.909 01:24.150 01:23.378 01:22.722 01:22.722 02:46.100
2 63 OC Kenneth Teh BMW E36 1.8 RWD NA N M 01:31.053 01:35.033 01:27.520 01:38.851 01:27.143 01:27.143 02:54.663
3 29 OC Khoo Ee Ling P/Putra 1.8 FWD NA N F WC 01:43.478 01:30.448 01:28.642 01:32.333 01:28.642 02:59.090
4 62 OC Jacky Chin P/Putra 1.8 FWD NA N M WC 01:34.720 01:30.134 DNS DNS 01:30.134 03:04.854
5 61 OC Farhan Shahmi P/Satria 1.8 FWD NA N M 01:40.892 DNF 01:37.185 WC DNS 01:37.185 03:18.077

Pro-Grass Class OC: 1601-2000cc engine capacity

Pro-Grass Class OC Novice: 1601-2000cc engine capacity
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Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 2 OD Kook Chee Hoong T/GR Yaris 1.6 (T) 4WD T P M 01:15.631 01:19.091 01:12.985 01:13.545 01:14.595 01:12.985 02:26.530 P Pro Driver
2 4 OD Terence Soh M/Evo X 2.0 (T) 4WD T P M WC 01:19.580 01:16.523 01:17.763 01:17.486 01:16.523 02:34.009 N Novice Driver
3 7 OD Joel Tey BMW E36 328i 3.0 RWD NA N M 01:33.972 WC WC 01:17.921 01:19.565 01:17.921 02:37.486 M Male
4 10 OD Tong Koh Wei T/GR Yaris 1.6 (T) 4WD T N M WC 01:30.539 01:28.007 01:25.294 01:22.345 01:22.345 02:47.639 F Female
5 58 OD Sze J Soo Renault Clio4RS 1.6 (T) (A) FWD T N M WC 01:26.576 01:25.309 01:27.183 01:25.946 01:25.309 02:51.255 WC Wrong Course
6 56 OD Goh Piin Khang BMW M2 3.0 (T) (A) RWD T N M 01:39.248 01:27.608 01:26.056 01:26.622 WC 01:26.056 02:52.678 DNS Did Not Start
7 55 OD Azwa Abrasid S/Impreza STi 2.0 (T) 4WD T N M WC 01:29.427 01:37.289 01:24.614 01:28.346 01:24.614 02:52.960 DNF Did Not Finish
8 57 OD Soon Jeremy BMW M4 3.0 (T) (A) RWD T N M 01:33.189 01:28.203 01:39.376 01:33.968 01:26.541 01:26.541 02:54.744
9 32 OD Ilyas Yasar BMW E36 2.0 (T) RWD T N M WC DNS 01:31.899 01:31.502 01:31.983 01:31.502 03:03.401
10 39 OD Sascha Sim BMW 320i 2.2 RWD NA N F 02:02.357 01:51.900 01:53.192 01:51.408 01:49.880 01:49.880 03:41.288
11 59 OD Wong Yew Fay VW Polo 1.2 (T) (A) FWD T N M WC WC WC WC WC 09:59.999 19:59.998

Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 7 OD Joel Tey BMW E36 328i 3.0 RWD NA N M 01:33.972 WC WC 01:17.921 01:19.565 01:17.921 02:37.486
2 10 OD Tong Koh Wei T/GR Yaris 1.6 (T) 4WD T N M WC 01:30.539 01:28.007 01:25.294 01:22.345 01:22.345 02:47.639
3 58 OD Sze J Soo Renault Clio4RS 1.6 (T) (A) FWD T N M WC 01:26.576 01:25.309 01:27.183 01:25.946 01:25.309 02:51.255
4 56 OD Goh Piin Khang BMW M2 3.0 (T) (A) RWD T N M 01:39.248 01:27.608 01:26.056 01:26.622 WC 01:26.056 02:52.678
5 55 OD Azwa Abrasid S/Impreza STi 2.0 (T) 4WD T N M WC 01:29.427 01:37.289 01:24.614 01:28.346 01:24.614 02:52.960
6 57 OD Soon Jeremy BMW M4 3.0 (T) (A) RWD T N M 01:33.189 01:28.203 01:39.376 01:33.968 01:26.541 01:26.541 02:54.744
7 32 OD Ilyas Yasar BMW E36 2.0 (T) RWD T N M WC DNS 01:31.899 01:31.502 01:31.983 01:31.502 03:03.401
8 39 OD Sascha Sim BMW 320i 2.2 RWD NA N F 02:02.357 01:51.900 01:53.192 01:51.408 01:49.880 01:49.880 03:41.288
9 59 OD Wong Yew Fay VW Polo 1.2 (T) (A) FWD T N M WC WC WC WC WC 09:59.999 19:59.998

Pro-Grass Class OD: Beyond 2000cc 

Pro-Grass Class OD Novice: Beyond 2000cc 
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Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 5 OD  Ivan Khong H S2000 2.0 RWD NA P M WC WC 01:16.949 01:15.766 01:16.003 01:15.766 02:31.769 P Pro Driver
2 1 OD Mickey Teoh T/MRS 1.8 RWD NA P M WC DNF 01:19.120 WC 01:13.650 01:13.650 02:32.770 N Novice Driver
3 24 OD Johan Nordin T/MR2 2.0 (T) RWD T P M 01:21.619 01:19.224 01:18.965 01:19.489 01:16.402 01:16.402 02:35.367 M Male
4 49 OD Nick Yee S/BRZ 2.4 RWD NA N M 01:18.010 01:27.897 01:21.709 DNS DNS 01:18.010 02:39.719 F Female
5 11 OD Ngui Sui Yang S/BRZ 2.0 RWD NA N M WC 01:21.528 01:19.663 01:21.377 01:21.620 01:19.663 02:41.040 WC Wrong Course
6 33 OD Latip Yeoh M/MX5 2.0 (A) RWD NA N M WC 01:22.903 01:26.805 01:19.962 WC 01:19.962 02:42.865 DNS Did Not Start
7 17 OD Patrick Tan T/86 2.0 RWD NA N M 01:33.276 WC 01:33.247 01:24.374 01:20.543 01:20.543 02:44.917 DNF Did Not Finish
8 18 OD Chong Soon Maan M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M WC 01:30.163 01:29.787 01:23.087 01:22.755 01:22.755 02:45.842
9 52 OD Ryan Ong T/GR86 2.4 RWD NA N M WC WC 01:24.253 01:21.823 WC 01:21.823 02:46.076
10 21 OD Lim Ju-Lian M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M 01:28.962 01:24.600 WC 01:24.033 01:22.898 01:22.898 02:46.931
11 53 OD Shaun Lee T/GR86 2.0 RWD NA N M WC 01:24.877 WC 01:24.654 01:23.368 01:23.368 02:48.022
12 15 OD JL Chan M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M 01:34.637 01:28.466 WC 01:27.900 01:22.933 01:22.933 02:50.833
13 20 OD Neoh Jiun Yih M/MX5 2.0 RWD NA N M 01:35.267 01:29.476 01:29.318 01:32.111 01:28.047 01:28.047 02:57.365
14 43 OD Arthur Wilton M/MX5 2.0 RWD NA N M WC 01:34.832 01:27.736 01:29.840 DNS 01:27.736 02:57.576
15 37 OD Yeoh Seng Joo M/MX5 2.0 RWD NA N M WC 01:31.391 01:32.046 WC 01:28.345 01:28.345 02:59.736
16 54 OD Siow Wai Hoe S/BRZ 2.4 (A) RWD NA N M WC WC WC 01:31.198 01:28.562 01:28.562 02:59.760
17 50 OD Ong Kee Ee M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M 01:40.834 01:32.212 01:30.213 01:33.008 01:31.379 01:30.213 03:01.592
18 42 OD Ameer Azhan T/GR86 2.4 RWD NA N M 01:43.674 01:34.474 01:41.623 01:45.655 01:32.217 01:32.217 03:06.691
19 34 OD Jason Lim M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M WC 01:57.675 01:40.438 WC 01:29.997 01:29.997 03:10.435
20 47 OD Kevin Loh M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M 01:42.907 WC 01:37.491 01:38.755 WC 01:37.491 03:16.246
21 51 OD Philip Ng Lotus Elise 1.8 RWD NA N M 01:28.577 WC DNS DNS DNS 01:28.577 11:28.576
22 41 OD Alan Low M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M WC WC WC 01:31.223 WC 01:31.223 11:31.222
23 75 OD Jesse Mah M/MX5 1.5 FWD NA N M WC WC WC 01:34.738 DNS 01:34.738 11:34.737
24 40 OD Choo Bui-Yen M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M DNS DNS WC 01:44.999 WC 01:44.999 11:44.998
25 44 OD Jasper Foo Merc SLK 1.5 (T) (A) RWD T N M WC WC DNS WC WC 09:59.999 19:59.998

Pro-Grass Class OS: Two-seaters Sports Cars / Compact Sports Cars
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Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 49 OD Nick Yee S/BRZ 2.4 RWD NA N M 01:18.010 01:27.897 01:21.709 DNS DNS 01:18.010 02:39.719 P Pro Driver
2 11 OD Ngui Sui Yang S/BRZ 2.0 RWD NA N M WC 01:21.528 01:19.663 01:21.377 01:21.620 01:19.663 02:41.040 N Novice Driver
3 33 OD Latip Yeoh M/MX5 2.0 (A) RWD NA N M WC 01:22.903 01:26.805 01:19.962 WC 01:19.962 02:42.865 M Male
4 17 OD Patrick Tan T/86 2.0 RWD NA N M 01:33.276 WC 01:33.247 01:24.374 01:20.543 01:20.543 02:44.917 F Female
5 18 OD Chong Soon Maan M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M WC 01:30.163 01:29.787 01:23.087 01:22.755 01:22.755 02:45.842 WC Wrong Course
6 52 OD Ryan Ong T/GR86 2.4 RWD NA N M WC WC 01:24.253 01:21.823 WC 01:21.823 02:46.076 DNS Did Not Start
7 21 OD Lim Ju-Lian M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M 01:28.962 01:24.600 WC 01:24.033 01:22.898 01:22.898 02:46.931 DNF Did Not Finish
8 53 OD Shaun Lee T/GR86 2.0 RWD NA N M WC 01:24.877 WC 01:24.654 01:23.368 01:23.368 02:48.022
9 15 OD JL Chan M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M 01:34.637 01:28.466 WC 01:27.900 01:22.933 01:22.933 02:50.833
10 20 OD Neoh Jiun Yih M/MX5 2.0 RWD NA N M 01:35.267 01:29.476 01:29.318 01:32.111 01:28.047 01:28.047 02:57.365
11 43 OD Arthur Wilton M/MX5 2.0 RWD NA N M WC 01:34.832 01:27.736 01:29.840 DNS 01:27.736 02:57.576
12 37 OD Yeoh Seng Joo M/MX5 2.0 RWD NA N M WC 01:31.391 01:32.046 WC 01:28.345 01:28.345 02:59.736
13 54 OD Siow Wai Hoe S/BRZ 2.4 (A) RWD NA N M WC WC WC 01:31.198 01:28.562 01:28.562 02:59.760
14 50 OD Ong Kee Ee M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M 01:40.834 01:32.212 01:30.213 01:33.008 01:31.379 01:30.213 03:01.592
15 42 OD Ameer Azhan T/GR86 2.4 RWD NA N M 01:43.674 01:34.474 01:41.623 01:45.655 01:32.217 01:32.217 03:06.691
16 34 OD Jason Lim M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M WC 01:57.675 01:40.438 WC 01:29.997 01:29.997 03:10.435
17 47 OD Kevin Loh M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M 01:42.907 WC 01:37.491 01:38.755 WC 01:37.491 03:16.246
18 51 OD Philip Ng Lotus Elise 1.8 RWD NA N M 01:28.577 WC DNS DNS DNS 01:28.577 11:28.576
19 41 OD Alan Low M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M WC WC WC 01:31.223 WC 01:31.223 11:31.222
20 75 OD Jesse Mah M/MX5 1.5 FWD NA N M WC WC WC 01:34.738 DNS 01:34.738 11:34.737
21 40 OD Choo Bui-Yen M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M DNS DNS WC 01:44.999 WC 01:44.999 11:44.998
22 44 OD Jasper Foo Merc SLK 1.5 (T) (A) RWD T N M WC WC DNS WC WC 09:59.999 19:59.998

Pro-Grass Class OS Novice: Two-seaters Sports Cars / Compact Sports Cars
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Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 3 OC Mitch Chong P/Satria 1.8 FWD NA P M 01:14.185 01:13.444 01:13.899 01:13.893 01:13.000 01:13.000 02:26.444 P Pro Driver

N Novice Driver

M Male
Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day F Female

1 58 OD Sze J Soo Renault Clio4RS 1.6 (T) (A) FWD T N M WC 01:26.576 01:25.309 01:27.183 01:25.946 01:25.309 02:51.255 WC Wrong Course
DNS Did Not Start

DNF Did Not Finish
Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day

1 1 OD Mickey Teoh T/MRS 1.8 RWD NA P M WC DNF 01:19.120 WC 01:13.650 01:13.650 02:32.770

Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 24 OD Johan Nordin T/MR2 2.0 (T) RWD T P M 01:21.619 01:19.224 01:18.965 01:19.489 01:16.402 01:16.402 02:35.367

Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 2 OD Kook Chee Hoong T/GR Yaris 1.6 (T) 4WD T P M 01:15.631 01:19.091 01:12.985 01:13.545 01:14.595 01:12.985 02:26.530

Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 29 OC Khoo Ee Ling P/Putra 1.8 FWD NA N F WC 01:43.478 01:30.448 01:28.642 01:32.333 01:28.642 02:59.090

Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 13 OA Dean Chan H/Jazz 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M 01:16.448 01:21.228 01:16.755 01:16.860 01:14.962 01:14.962 02:31.410

Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 33 OD Latip Yeoh M/MX5 2.0 (A) RWD NA N M WC 01:22.903 01:26.805 01:19.962 WC 01:19.962 02:42.865

Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Fastest Time Cumm. Day
1 33 OD Latip Yeoh M/MX5 2.0 (A) RWD NA N M WC 01:22.903 01:26.805 01:19.962 WC 01:19.962 02:42.865

Cone Eater Award

Fastest Automatic Beyond 1600cc Award

Special Awards
Fastest Front Wheel Drive NA Award

Fastest Front Wheel Drive Turbo Award

Fastest Rear Wheel Drive NA Award

Fastest Rear Wheel Drive Turbo Award

Fastest All Wheel Drive Turbo Award

Fastest Lady Award

Fastest Automatic Below 1600cc Award
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Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type
1 2 OD Kook Chee Hoong T/GR Yaris 1.6 (T) 4WD T P M
2 3 OC Mitch Chong P/Satria 1.8 FWD NA P M
3 1 OS Mickey Teoh T/MRS 1.8 RWD NA P M
4 13 OA Dean Chan H/Jazz 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M
5 9 OB Aswan Yap T/Corolla 1.6 RWD NA P M
6 5 OS Ivan Khong H S2000 2.0 RWD NA P M
7 14 OA Cameron James P/Iriz 1.3 FWD NA N M
8 24 OS Johan Nordin T/MR2 2.0 (T) RWD T P M
9 4 OD Terence Soh M/Evo X 2.0 (T) 4WD T P M
10 16 OA Brandon Choong H/GN5 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M
11 7 OD Joel Tey BMW E36 328i 3.0 RWD NA N M
12 49 OS Nick Yee S/BRZ 2.4 RWD NA N M
13 12 OB Sean Lim S/Swift Sport 1.6 FWD NA P M
14 8 OA Kook Yi Ze H/CRZ 1.5 FWD NA N M
15 25 OA Amaresh P/Myvi 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M
16 11 OS Ngui Sui Yang S/BRZ 2.0 RWD NA N M
17 23 OA Lakshman T/KE70 1.5 RWD NA P M
18 33 OS Latip Yeoh M/MX5 2.0 (A) RWD NA N M
19 17 OS Patrick Tan T/86 2.0 RWD NA N M
20 19 OB Sky Lim P/Wira 1.6 FWD NA N M
21 52 OS Ryan Ong T/GR86 2.4 RWD NA N M
22 6 OC Shafiq Bakhtiar Peugeot206 2.0 FWD NA P M
23 10 OD Tong Koh Wei T/GR Yaris 1.6 (T) 4WD T N M
24 28 OB Nicholas Tan P/Satria Neo 1.6 FWD NA N M
25 64 OC Koh Kien Seng Mazda 3 2.0 (A) FWD NA N M
26 18 OS Chong Soon Maan M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M
27 21 OS Lim Ju-Lian M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M
28 15 OS JL Chan M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M
29 67 OA Matthew Low P/Kelisa 1.3 FWD NA N M
30 35 OA Hazip Azlan P/Iriz 1.3 FWD NA N M
31 53 OS Shaun Lee T/GR86 2.0 RWD NA N M
32 70 OA Saravenen P/Iriz 1.3 (A) FWD NA N M
33 55 OD Azwa Abrasid S/Impreza STi 2.0 (T) 4WD T N M
34 58 OD Sze J Soo Renault Clio4RS 1.6 (T) (A) FWD T N M
35 56 OD Goh Piin Khang BMW M2 3.0 (T) (A) RWD T N M
36 57 OD Soon Jeremy BMW M4 3.0 (T) (A) RWD T N M
37 63 OC Kenneth Teh BMW E36 1.8 RWD NA N M
38 26 OK Bryan Chang P/Axia 998 FWD NA N M
39 43 OS Arthur Wilton M/MX5 2.0 RWD NA N M

All Classes FTD
Fastest Time

01:12.985
01:13.000
01:13.650
01:14.962
01:15.338
01:15.766
01:16.041
01:16.402
01:16.523
01:17.415
01:17.921
01:18.010
01:18.862
01:19.036
01:19.261
01:19.663
01:19.668
01:19.962
01:20.543
01:20.628
01:21.823
01:22.008
01:22.345
01:22.604
01:22.722
01:22.755
01:22.898
01:22.933
01:22.963
01:23.199
01:23.368
01:23.595
01:24.614
01:25.309
01:26.056
01:26.541
01:27.143
01:27.710
01:27.736
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Pos No# Class Name Car Make / Model Car Type
40 20 OS Neoh Jiun Yih M/MX5 2.0 RWD NA N M
41 37 OS Yeoh Seng Joo M/MX5 2.0 RWD NA N M
42 69 OA Oscar Fam T/Pirus C 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M
43 54 OS Siow Wai Hoe S/BRZ 2.4 (A) RWD NA N M
44 51 OS Philip Ng Lotus Elise 1.8 RWD NA N M
45 29 OC Khoo Ee Ling P/Putra 1.8 FWD NA N F
46 71 OA Wei Hong H/CRZ 1.5 FWD NA N M
47 48 OK Jason Chong P/Axia 998 FWD NA N M
48 34 OS Jason Lim M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M
49 62 OC Jacky Chin P/Putra 1.8 FWD NA N M
50 50 OS Ong Kee Ee M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M
51 45 OA Proshanto P/Myvi 1.5 (A) FWD NA N M
52 41 OS Alan Low M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M
53 38 OK Gloria Teoh P/Kelisa 1.0 FWD NA N F
54 32 OD Ilyas Yasar BMW E36 2.0 (T) RWD T N M
55 42 OS Ameer Azhan T/GR86 2.4 RWD NA N M
56 30 OB Vincent Choo P/Satria Neo 1.6 FWD NA N M
57 74 OA Aadil Kodir P/Satria 1.3 FWD NA N M
58 75 OS Jesse Mah M/MX5 1.5 FWD NA N M
59 31 OB Moo Kah Kit Peugeot206XR 1.6 FWD NA N M
60 66 OB Tan Joey T/KE70 1.6 RWD NA N M
61 61 OC Farhan Shahmi P/Satria 1.8 FWD NA N M
62 47 OS Kevin Loh M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M
63 68 OA Md Farhan P/Iswara 1.3 FWD NA N M
64 40 OS Choo Bui-Yen M/MX5 1.5 RWD NA N M
65 39 OD Sascha Sim BMW 320i 2.2 RWD NA N F
66 36 OB Rickey Teoh T/KE70 1.6 RWD NA P M
67 59 OD Wong Yew Fay VW Polo 1.2 (T) (A) FWD T N M
68 65 OB Chong Kern Wei T/Starlet 1.6 RWD NA N M
69 44 OS Jasper Foo Merc SLK 1.5 (T) (A) RWD T N M
70 73 OK Jasper Damien P/Axia 998 FWD NA N M

01:28.047
01:28.345
01:28.488
01:28.562
01:28.577
01:28.642
01:28.960
01:29.599
01:29.997
01:30.134
01:30.213
01:30.424
01:31.223
01:31.394

01:41.364
01:44.999
01:49.880

01:31.502
01:32.217
01:32.287
01:32.537
01:34.738
01:34.819

09:59.999

09:59.999

All Classes FTD
Fastest Time

01:50.645

09:59.999

09:59.999

01:35.415
01:37.185
01:37.491


